


Page

53

55
74

78

82

90

92

104

105
105

110
113
124

126
127

131
136
137

-2 -

Line Change To
173 add MR, REYNOLDS:
{new line) Yes.
>
223
(new line) add: MR. REYNOLDS: Yes, it is.
"/f; after MR. ROE, add "Yes"
e
12 delete "But it doesn't all
relate to the" '
20,’21 "whether you want to make "whether you
the decision” want to call
Dr. Martin"
-
3 Change the line to read
"Malsch, Mr. Kalur and
and Mr. Silberg and 1"
/
10 delete" 'In the Application
in" and substitute" 'In"
-~
1 put a quotation mark at
the end of the line
2 at the beginning of line
’ add, MR. CHARNOFF:
/16 " " . " "
18 CHARNOFF KALUR
e to by
e
“ 14 B D
“ 10 CHAIRMAN GARFINKEL: Chairman
Garfinkel,
8 of or
1 postfindings proposed
findings
“ 10 FCAA FPC
- 3 under 24 $124
~ 21 98 89



152

153

155
158
160
164
166
168

169
180
192
199
201
213
217

<39
< 24

17

- -

Change
3,778

the
Board .
having

, and

systems in

pPyrogenic

(and wherever it appe

serving
Lake
based
acres to
nor
effluence
pvrogenic
pyrogenic
doze
Doesn't
35

benzic
and this
leap
eratic

8.075

To
33,778
to
board
making
. An

systems,

cryogenic
ars later)

turbine
Light

base

In

e

acres, To

for
effluents
cryogenic
cryogenic
dose

Does

3500
benthic
and thus
lead
rational

9.075



271

274

275

277

279

<11
21

15
22

-6

19

Change
BNW

KWH KWC
$11,503,000
$3,249,000
post-findings
radionucleon

transitory words

tridium

To
B&W

QA QC
$11,393,000
$32,409,000
proposed findings

radionuclide

concentration in
birds

tritium

(and wherever it appears later)

80
ionic change

delete CHAIRMAN

380

ion exchange

GARFINKEL:

after MR. CHARNOFF:

add "of"
Nitty Nitti

(and wherever it appears later)
safety basic
efficiency fission
VASCO Ebasco
Add "Battelle"
before "Northwest'
Phthalosul thiosul
delete second

"performance"
Ehibit Appendix
sustain overrule



282 “6,
284 15
285 -23, 24

286 “
287 2
301 «1
-8
304 s
326 <17
357 13
// ! f
368 16
—ZTT 22,
25
379 y/ig-
382 <9
406 .19
428 21, 23
437 20
439 76, 7
458 /g
first 14
page
458 &
i
459 2

-5 -

Change
Nitty

As

tridium

", and concentrate
its’

atmosphere,

small

familiar

Break

nitropic
studies
137-81,750,000
illegible

phasigram

riffraff
in

power

79

1

I have

Toledo Edison

bar

puller

To

Nitti

If

tritium

"in concentrated"

atmosphere by other

means.,
smaller
severe
Beach

nitrogen

studied

$137,750,000

water going in,

would it

fathogram

riprajp

line
lower
39

2

It has

Cleveland Electric

borrow

polar



- @ -

Page Line Change TO.

459 ¢/§ way foldup decay holdup

481 ’/;; paragon peregrine

482 “/;/ paragon peregrine

492 /4; uncooperative a cooperative
16 well flood

496 11 floodlight floodlighted

BY ORDER OF THE ATOMIC SAFETY
AND LICENSING BOARD

gwm s Lwetds,

Dr. Emmeth A. Luebke, slember

Qg iu. R Fronan

ﬁi{?John R. Lymanj, Member

Viomer Aol dot

ﬁ?}éperome Garfinkeli Chairman

Issued this 15th day of May 1972

at Washington, D. C.



UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
ATOMIC ENERGY COMMISSION

In the Matter of

TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY, ET AL.
(Davis-Besse Nuclear Power
Station Unit 1)

. , 0
‘7 P
- ) -

Docket No. 50-346

Nt Nt Nt N N S N

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of ORDER APPROVING CORRECTIONS TO TRANSCRIPT
dated May 15, 1972, in the captioned matter have been served on the
following by deposit in the United States mail, first class or air mail,

this 15th day of May 1972:

Jerome Carfinkel, Esq., Chairman
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board
U. S. Atomic Energy Commission
Washington, D. C. 20545

Dr. Emmeth A. Luebke
610 Foxen Drive
Santa Barbara, California 93105

Dr. John R. Lyman

Department of Environmental
Sciences and Engineering

University of North Carolina

Chapel Hill, North Carolina 27514

Donald H. Hauser, Esq.
The Cleveland Electric
Illuminating Company
P. 0. Box 5000
Cleveland, Ohio 44101

Joseph Scinto, Esq.

Regulatory Staff Counsel

U. S8, Atomic Energy Commission
Washington, D, C. 20545

cc: Ms. Wilson

Gerald Charnoff, Esq.

Shav, FPittman, Potts and Trowbridge
910 17th Street, N. W,

Washington, D. C. 20006

Leslie Henry, Esq.

Fuller, Seney, Henry and Hodge
800 Owens-Illinois Building
405 Madison Avenue

Toledo, Ohio 43604

Jerome $. Kalur . Esgq.

Jamison, Ulrich, Burkhalter and
Hesser

1425 National City Bank Building

Cleveland, Ohio 44114

Mr. J. R. Buchanan, Assistant
Director

Nuclear Safety Information Center

Oak Ridge National Laboratory

P. O, Box Y

Oak Ridge, Tennessee 37830

Ace-Federal Reporters, Inc.
415 Second Street, N. E.
Washington, D. C. 20002

/
ﬁ /éﬁ’ Cx //Zj"//ﬂ./

Office of/the Se retary of the Commission



