UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ATOMIC ENERGY COMMISSION

In the Matter of	
THE TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY, ET AL.	DOCKET No. 50-346
(Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station) Unit # 1)	

ORDER APPROVING CORRECTIONS TO TRANSCRIPT

Page	Line	Change	<u>To</u>
3	11	bases	basis and delete "both"
14	9	Section A	Section E
17	6	July 29	July 23
23	V14	Hertender	Herdendorf
29	4	basic	Board's
31	9	Besse-Davis	Davis-Besse
	16, 17	"concerned as a result not of continued construction but of the plant"	"effects resulting from the NEPA review"
35	22	metamorphic	amorphous
36	6	is	are
39	6	discharge	finding
	~ 8	delete "that"	add (or dash) after assume
46	5	prevent	permit
	10		add plant after Davis-Besse

Page	Line	Change	<u>To</u>
53	17½ (new line)	add MR. REYNOLDS: Yes.	
	$\begin{array}{c} 22\frac{1}{2} \\ \text{(new line)} \end{array}$	add: MR. REYNOLDS: Yes, it	is.
55	19	after MR. ROE, add "Yes"	
74	12	delete "But it doesn't all relate to the" `	
78	20, 21	"whether you want to make the decision"	"whether you want to call Dr. Martin"
82	3	Change the line to read "Malsch, Mr. Kalur and and Mr. Silberg and I"	
90	10	delete" 'In the Application in" and substitute" 'In"	
92	1	put a quotation mark at the end of the line	
104	2	at the beginning of line add, MR. CHARNOFF:	
105 105	16 15	CHARNOFF	KALUR
110	8	to	by
113	14	В	D
124	'10	CHAIRMAN GARFINKEL:	Chairman Garfinkel,
126	8	of	or
127	1	postfindings	proposed findings
131	10	FCAA	FPC
136	23	under 24	\$124
137	/21	98	89

Pa	ge Line	Change	To
13	8 1	3,778	33,778
14	1 6	the	to
14	8 3	Board.	board
150	24	having	making
151	9	, and	
152	7	systems in	. An
	/9	pyrogenic	systems. In
150	/	(and wherever i	cryogenic it appears later)
153	/9	serving	turbine
	√ 25	Lake	Light
155	8	based	base
158	18	acres to	acres. To
160	1	nor	for
164	23	effluence	effluents
166	. 11. 17	pyrogenic	cryogenic
168	. 2	pyrogenic	cryogenic
	/3	doze	dose
169	19	Doesn't	Does
180	24	35	
192	1	benzic	3500
199	/4	and this	benthic
201	/6	leap	and thus
213	10	eratic	lead
217	/4	8.075	rational
		0.010	9.075

Pag	e Line	Change	<u>To</u>
222	\int_{2}	BNW	B&W
229	_21	KWH KWC	QA QC
239	/25	\$11,503,000	\$11,393,000
240	9	\$3,249,000	\$32,409,000
242	5	post-findings	proposed findings
248	14	radionucleon	radionuclide
	15	transitory words	concentration in birds
249	8 and 9	tridium (and wherever it app	tritium ears later)
254	18	80	380
265	18	ionic change	ion exchange
270	11	delete CHAIRMAN GARFINKEL:	
271	12	after MR. CHARNOFF: add "of"	
274	6,8, 15	Nitty (and wherever it appe	Nitti ears later)
275	-11	safety	basic
	-21	efficiency	fission
	- 25	VASCO	Ebasco
277	11	Add "Battelle" before "Northwest"	
	- 15	Phthalosul	thiosul
	~ 22	delete second "performance"	
279	6	Ehibit	Appendix
	/11	sustain	overrule

Page	Line	Change	То
279	13, 24	Nitty	Nitti
	/19	As	If
282	6, 7, 8	tridium	tritium
284	15	", and concentrate	"in concentrated"
285	23, 24	its" atmosphere.	atmosphere by other means.
286	6	small	smaller
287	/2	familiar	severe
301	1	Break	Beach
	-8	nitropic	nitrogen
304	15	studies	studied
326	17	137-\$1,750,000	\$137,750,000
357	/13	illegible	water going in, would it
368	16	phasigram	fathogram
	21, 22, 25	riffraff	riprap
379	25	in	line
382	9	power	lower
406	19	79	39
428	21, 23	1	2
437	20	I have	It has
439	6, 7	Toledo Edison	Cleveland Electric
458 first page 458	9 14	bar	borrow
459	2	puller	polar

Change	To
way foldup	decay holdup
paragon	peregrine
	peregrine
	a cooperative
	flood
floodlight	floodlighted
	way foldup paragon paragon uncooperative well

BY ORDER OF THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

Dr. Emmeth A. Luebke, Member

Dr. John R. Lyman Member

Mr. Gerome Garfinkel Chairman

Issued this 15th day of May 1972 at Washington, D. C.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ATOMIC ENERGY COMMISSION

In the Matter of

TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY, ET AL. (Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station Unit 1) 5-15-22

Docket No. 50-346

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of ORDER APPROVING CORRECTIONS TO TRANSCRIPT dated May 15, 1972, in the captioned matter have been served on the following by deposit in the United States mail, first class or air mail, this 15th day of May 1972:

Jerome Garfinkel, Esq., Chairman Atomic Safety and Licensing Board U. S. Atomic Energy Commission Washington, D. C. 20545

Dr. Emmeth A. Luebke 610 Foxen Drive Santa Barbara, California 93105

Dr. John R. Lyman
Department of Environmental
Sciences and Engineering
University of North Carolina
Chapel Hill, North Carolina 27514

Donald H. Hauser, Esq. The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company P. O. Box 5000 Cleveland, Ohio 44101

Joseph Scinto, Esq.
Regulatory Staff Counsel
U. S. Atomic Energy Commission
Washington, D. C. 20545

cc: Ms. Wilson

Gerald Charnoff, Esq. Shaw, Pittman, Potts and Trowbridge 910 17th Street, N. W. Washington, D. C. 20006

Leslie Henry, Esq. Fuller, Seney, Henry and Hodge 800 Owens-Illinois Building 405 Madison Avenue Toledo, Ohio 43604

Jerome S. Kalur Esq.
Jamison, Ulrich, Burkhalter and
Hesser
1425 National City Bank Building
Cleveland, Ohio 44114

Mr. J. R. Buchanan, Assistant Director Nuclear Safety Information Center Oak Ridge National Laboratory P. O. Box Y Oak Ridge, Tennessee 37830

Ace-Federal Reporters, Inc. 415 Second Street, N. E. Washington, D. C. 20002

Office of the Secretary of the Commission